ABSTRACT
he purpose of this 
s t u d y  w a s  t o  Tc o m p a r e  t h e  

sports  Achievement 
Motivation of different 
levels of kabaddi players. 
one hundred forty four 
(144) kabaddi players 
(48 each group) who 
participated in inter-
c o l l e g i a t e ,  i n t e r -
university (West-zone) 
and Al l - India( Inter-
zonal) kabaddi men 
championsh ips  and 
reached in semifinals 
were selected to serve as 
subjects for this study.

[...]

or in some other challenging pursuit, volumes have been written about various theories of motivation.

The purpose of the study was to compare the sports Achievement Motivation between Inter-collegiate, 
Inter-University (West-zone) and All- India (Inter-Zonal) level Kabaddi Men players.

One hundred forty four (144) kabaddi men players 48 each from three groups i.e. from inter-collegiate, 
inter-university (West-zone) and All-India (Inter-Zonal) level kabaddi players who reached in semifinals are 
chosen as subjects of this study. The criterion measures for testing the hypothesis in this study was the scores